2025 Operating Budget, Areawide General Operating Fund (101000) to the Operating Projects
Committed General Fund (190000) for 1% for Art Maintenance, all within the Planning, Development,
and Public Works Department. 

Section 8. Appropriating a transfer in the amount of FIFTY-ONE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED
TWENTY DOLLARS ($51,120), funded with Areawide General Fund (101000) fund balance, that
resulted from unused 2024 project appropriation, from the 2025 Operating Budget, Areawide General
Operating Fund (101000) to the Operating Projects Committed General Fund (190000) for the

[...]

project appropriation, from the 2025 Operating Budget, Areawide General Operating Fund (101000) to
the Operating Projects Committed General Fund (190000) for the Chugiak / Eagle River Comprehensive
Plan, all within the Planning Department. 

Section 5. Appropriating a transfer in the amount of ONE MILLION NINE HUNDRED FIFTY-EIGHT
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED TWENTY DOLLARS ($1,958,820) ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED
TWENTY-FOUR THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SIXTY-THREE DOLLARS ($1,224,263) from the 2025
Operating Budget, Eagle River/Chugiak (ER/C) Parks & Recreation Service Area Operating Fund
(162000) to the Eagle River/Chugiak Parks & Recreation Service Area Capital Improvement Projects
Fund (462800) for continued ER/C parks repairs and maintenance, all within the Parks & Recreation
Department.

Section 4. Appropriating property taxes as a transfer in the amount of TWO HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE MILLION
SIX HUNDRED FORTY-THREE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED NINETY-EIGHT DOLLARS ($265,643,498) from
Areawide General Fund (101000) to the Anchorage School District for the 2025 tax year.

Section 7. Appropriating a transfer in the amount of FORTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($40,000) from the
2025 Operating Budget, Glen Alps Service Area Operating Fund (105000) to the Miscellaneous Capital

[...]

46 165000 P&F Retirees Med Ops - Function Cost 217,902$           4,217$               222,119$           
47

Section 12. Appropriating Operating Projects Committed General Fund (190000) Fund Balance,
resulted from unused 2024 project appropriation, in an amount not-to-exceed THREE HUNDRED
THIRTY-FIVE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED THIRTY-ONE DOLLARS ($335,231) to the Operating
Projects Committed General Fund (190000), for continued Mobile Intervention Team project activities
within the Anchorage Police Department. 

Section 14. Appropriating a transfer in the amount of ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS
($100,000) from the 2025 Operating Budget, Anchorage Parks & Recreation Service Area (SA)

[...]

Operating Fund (161000) to the Anchorage Parks & Recreation SA Capital Improvement Projects Fund
(461800) for capital reserve for future repairs at Bartlett, Dimond, East, Service, and West pools, all
within the Parks & Recreation Department.

Section 15. Appropriating a transfer in the amount of NINE HUNDRED NINETY-SEVEN THOUSAND
THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY-EIGHT DOLLARS ($997,378) from the 2025 Operating Budget,
Anchorage Parks & Recreation Service Area (SA) Operating Fund (161000) to the Anchorage Parks &
Recreation SA Capital Improvement Projects Fund (461800) for purchasing capital equipment and
improving parks, trails, and facilities, all within the Parks & Recreation Department. 

Section 16. Appropriating a transfer in the amount of FOUR MILLION FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY-TWO
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED TWENTY-EIGHT DOLLARS ($4,562,628) from the 2025 Operating Budget,
Chugiak, Birchwood, Eagle River Rural Road Service Area (CBERRRSA) Operating Fund (119000) to
the CBERRRSA Capital Improvement Projects Fund (419800) for road and drainage improvement
projects, all within the Maintenance & Operations Department.